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Phone 1.800.225.1988

Fax 1.800.545.2325

Roller Shade

How to Place an Order

STEP 1 General Shade Information
Color Number
Color Description

STEP 2 Options and Upgrades

The following options may be available. See individual price page information for detailed availability.

Valances

Decorative Hem Profiles
Standard Corded Clutch Control
Free Options

Motorization

STEP 3 Mount Type and Shade Measurements

See page 4 for measurement instructions.

Inside or Outside Mount
WIDTH first, then HEIGHT

STEP 4 Quantity of Shades Being Ordered

STEP 5 Delivery Information
Indicate ship to address

STEP 6 Purchase Order Number
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Roller Shade Roller Shade

How to Measure Critical Dimensions
Reverse Roll
4 A INSIDE MOUNT (IM) INSTALLATION Fabric is rolled so that it hangs off the front of the roll.
WIDTH
NOTE: Reverse roll is not available with the Cassette Valance option.
TO FIND WIDTH
Measure exact distance between inside surfaces of window frame
£ WIDTH £ at the top, middle, and bottom, and use the narrowest width. DO Cordloop
g ‘é NOT MAKE ANY WIDTH DEDUCTIONS. Cordloop length is % the length of the shade, unless otherwise specified.
TO FIND HEIGHT
Measure exact distance from inside surface at top of window to sill. Scalloped Option
WIDTH If you prefer shade not to touch sill, deduct 4" If there is no sill, Scalloped hem adds approximately 4" to the length of the roller shade and does not roll up into the shade.
1 y measure height to point where shade is to reach.
Specifications and Deductions
}4— WIDTH —————> oD Width Length Tolerances
- VB GUTSIDE MOUNT (OM) INSTALLATION
le— 6" 144" 12" 120" he" "
TO FIND WIDTH
1%" TO 3" . .
overtaepoN  Measure exact distance between the outermost points where
EACH SIDE the shade is to be placed. This measurement should overlap Fabric Width Reduction = Control Options = Universal Brackets = Min. Cord Length =~ Extension Brackets
£ each side of window frame by at least 1%2". Factory makes no 116"
% deduction from your shade width dimensions. (7k" Control Side + Left or Right Yes 3" of shade 1"

/4" opposite side)
TO FIND HEIGHT
Measure exact distance from where top of shade will be located
@ to top of sill. If there is no sill or if shade is to overlap window
frame, measure to point shade is to reach.

Mounting Depths and Deductions @

Y [ 1

1%" TO 3" OVERLAP ON TOP & BOTTOM No Valance = Standard Valance Cassette Valance

Minimum Installation Depth 3" 3" 3"
Flush Mount Installation Depth 3" 3" 33"
Fabric Width Deductions 13/8" 13/8" 13/8"
MEASURING TYPES Width Tolerance 1he" 1he" 1he"
Tip-to-Tip:
Tip-to-Tip Measure is the common measure type for most roller shades. Length Tolerance 2" " "
Choosing this measure type will include the headrail "pegs" that mount Valance Height e 31" 31
the shade to the wall or frame.
Extension Bracket 14" 11" 14"

Cloth-to-Cloth:

Cloth Measure is uncommon and should only be used for Outside Frame
applications. The headrail is wider than the cloth of the shade which Special Brackets (must be requested at time of ordering)
causes the "pegs" to extend beyond the width of the shade material.

This total distance is 138" wide, or a gap of V44" on each side of the Hold-down Brackets Extension Brackets

shade material. Hold-down brackets are available for Extension brackets are available for outside
securing the bottomrail in position. mount shades. When the shade must operate

NOTE: For outside mount applications allow the blind to overlap 115" These brackets can stop a shade around an obstruction, these brackets project

to 3" on the sides, top and bottom of the window. You must add the from bouncing and loosely swinging the shade away from the wall, allowing easy

overlap to your measurement; Kirsch does not add width or height for if the shade is hung on a door. operation. Not available with hold-down
Available only on outside mount. brackets. Available only on shades smaller than

overlap on Outside Mounted shades.
60"x70!"

g BRACKET PROJECTION: 2" (fixed)
:
Y

I(| I’SCi‘l 4 Phone 1.800.225.1988 I(| I’SCi‘l 5 Phone 1.800.225.1988
Effective 3/2012 kirsch.com Fax 1.800.545.2325 Effective 3/2012 kirsch.com Fax 1.800.545.2325
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Roller Shade

Finish Index

. FABRIC TURNED 90° FOR HEIGHT | CASSETTE VALANCE
Price Group A COLOR # NORMAL FABRIC ORIENTATION i oL

Zileana
Powder
Rich Cream
Sea
Coffee
Acorn
Artichoke
Steel
Gunmetal
Brick
Roast

LIGHT FILTERING
51370200
51370204
51370234
51370272
51370332
51370334
51370343
51370345
51370801
51370804

WIDTH LIMIT

72"
72"
72"
72"
72"
72"
72"
72"
72"
72"

RR
RR
RR
RR
RR
RR
RR
RR
RR
RR

LENGTH LIMIT
120"
120"
120"
120"
120"
120"
120"
120"
120"
120"

WIDTH LIMIT
144"
144"
144"
144"
144"
144"
144"
144"
144"
144"

LENGTH LIMIT
62" White
62" White
62" Brushed Aluminum
62" Brown
62" Brown
62" White
62" White
62" Brushed Aluminum
62" White
62" Brown

: FABRIC TURNED 90° FOR HEIGHT | CASSETTE VALANCE
Price Group B COLOR # NORMAL FABRIC ORIENTATION g s oL

Zileana NO LINER
Powder
Rich Cream
Sea
Coffee
Acorn
Artichoke

@ Steel
Gunmetal
Brick
Roast

Eyelet Stripe
Cognac 50333357
Steel 50333358
Glacier 50333359

Sheer Screen 3%

Glacier 50327013
Steel 50327016
Midnight 50327017

Sheer Screen 5%

Steel 50320803
Glacier 50320811
Cocoa 50320862

Sheer Screen 10%
Glacier 50320911
Vanilla 50320913

ROOM DARKENING
52370200
52370204
52370234
52370272
52370332
52370334
52370343
52370345
52370801
52370804

WIDTH LIMIT

72"
72"
72"
72"
72"
72"
72"
72"
72"
72"

720
720
790

98"
98"
98"

98"
98"
98"

98"
98"

RR
RR
RR
RR
RR
RR
RR
RR
RR
RR

RR
RR
RR

RR
RR
RR

RR
RR

LENGTH LIMIT
120"
120"
120"
120"
120"
120"
120"
120"
120"
120"

120"
120"
120"

120"
120"
120"

120"
120"
120"

120"
120"

*Seam will be sewn across the width of the shade as close to the top as possible.

WIDTH LIMIT
144"
144"
144"
144"
144"
144"
144"
144"
144"
144"

N/A
N/A
N/A

144"
144"
144"

144"
144"
144"

144"
144"

LENGTH LIMIT
62" White
62" White
62" Brushed Aluminum
62" Brown
62" Brown
62" White
62" White
62" Brushed Aluminum
62" White
62" Brown
N/A White
N/A White
N/A White
120" White
120" Brushed Aluminum
120"" Black
120" White
120"* White
120" Brown
120" White
120" White

Fabrics with “RR” listed after their width limitations can be turned 90° for any full shade widths above these
limits. This process is called “Rail Roading”

For any Rail Roaded shade with a length greater than the posted RR limit, a seam will be sewn across the width of
the shade occurring as close to the top as possible.

Roller Shade

kirsch
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Finish Index

: FABRIC TURNED 90° FOR HEIGHT | CASSETTE VALANCE
Price Group C | SRR A aenATey

LENGTH LIMIT

Horizon NO LINER
Gunmetal 50333330
Onyx 50333331

Intaglio
Stone 50333327
Steel 50333328
Powder 50333329

Screen Textures
Tiger Oak 50329745
Bamboo Wheat 50329747

Solar Screen Currents

Glacier 50333374
Mushroom 50333375
Oatmeal 50333376
Midnight 50333377

Solar Screen Etchings

Dune 50333381
Earthen 50333382
Coffee 50333383

Solar Screen Modern Tweed

Onyx 50333368
Cognac 50333369
Oatmeal 50333370
Woodgrain
Oatmeal 50333332
Cappuccino 50333333
Stone 50333334
Coffee 50333335

WIDTH LIMIT
72"
72"

790
790
790

74" RR
74" RR

98"
98"
98"
98"

98"
98"
98"

98" RR
98" RR
98" RR

72"
72"
72"
72"

120"
120"

120"
120"
120"

120"
120"

120"
120"
120"
120"

120"
120"
120"

120"
120"
120"

120"
120"
120"
120"

WIDTH LIMIT

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

144"
144"

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

144"
144"
144"

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

*Seam will be sewn across the width of the shade as close to the top as possible.

kirsch

Effective 3/2012

LENGTH LIMIT

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

120"
120"

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

8g"
8g"
8g"

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

White
Brushed Aluminum

White
White
White

White
White

White
Brown
White
Black

Brown
Black
Brown

Brushed Aluminum
Brown
Brown

White
White
Brown
Brown
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Roller Shade Roller Shade

1 FABRIC TURNED 90° FOR HEIGHT | CASSETTE VALANCE . . .
Price Group D | REREE Cassette Limitations [ coereOpten

Atmospheric NO LINER WIDTHLIMIT ~ LENGTHLIMIT ~ WIDTHLIMIT ~ LENGTH LIMIT - No Cassette Option
Steel 50333365 94" RR 120" 120" 84" White
WIDTH TO Applies to Collections Price Group
Brocade Metallic Print HEIGHTTO 36" 42" 48" 54" 64" 72" 78" 84" 96" 108" 120" 132" 144" Zileana A+B
" " . " Sheer Striations D
Snow 50333353 144 68 N/A N/A White 36 Atmospheric D
Midnight 50333354 144" 68" N/A N/A Black 42"
48"
Chenille Stripe 54"
Midnight 50333363 90" 120" N/A N/A White 60"
Glacier 50333364 90" 120" N/A N/A White 66"
e 72"
Mini Pleats 2g»
Glacier 50333366 94" 120" N/A N/A White =
96"
Modern Blockout
Gunmetal 50333346 78" RR 120" 144" 68" Brushed Aluminum 108"
Midnight 50333347 78" RR 120" 144" 68" Black 120"
Snow 50333348 78" RR 120" 144" 68" White
Coffee 50333349 78" RR 120" 144" 68" Brown
Mushroom 50333350 78" RR 120" 144" 68" White
Vanilla 50333351 78" RR 120" 144" 68" White WIDTH TO Applies to Collections Price Group
HEIGHT TO 36" 42" 48" 54" 64" 72" 78" 84" 96" 108" 120" 132" 144" Sheer Screen 10% B
Sheer Waves 36" Sheer Screen 5% B
. " " . Solar Screen Modern Tweed C
Glacier 50333360 94 120 N/A N/A White 42" | :
ntaglio C
48" Woodgrain C
Solar Screen Fountain Grass 540 ac’ftijzo“ Slockout g
" " odern ockou
Dune 50333378 98 120 N/A N/A Brown o B e o
@ Peacock 50333379 98" 120" N/A N/A Brown Sheer Waves b @&
Coffee 50333380 98" 120" N/A N/A Brown el Tropici Metallic Print D
72" Chenille Stripe D
Solar Screen Modern Herringbone 78"
Onyx 50333371 98" 120" N/A N/A Black 84"
Cognac 50333372 98" 120" N/A N/A Brown 96"
Oatmeal 50333373 98" 120" N/A N/A White 108"
Tropici Metallic Print 120
Cognac 50333355 144" RR 68" 78" 120" Brown
Sheer Striations
Steel 50333361 94" 120" N/A N/A Brushed Aluminum WIDTH TO Applies to Collections Price Group
Vanilla 50333362 94" 120" N/A N/A Brushed Aluminum HEIGHTTO 36" 42" 48" 54" 64" 72" 78" 84" 96" 108" 120" 132" 144" ghelert Séctr,een 3% g
yelet Stripe
36" Solar ScreSn Etchings C
Solar Screen Vintage Brocade 42 Solar Screen Currents c
Screen Textures C
Midnight 50333384 98" 120" N/A N/A Black 48" Mini Pleats . D
Fog 50333385 98" 120" N/A N/A Brushed Aluminum 540 e e one D
60" Solar Screen Vintage Brocade D
Light Control Index 66"
Each collection is rated for light control. This convenient indicator can be LIGHT 72"
found next to the available colors grid on each pricing page. CONTROL SHEER LIGHT FILTERING  ROOM DARKENING 78"
Cleaning Guide 84"
96"

Care Instructions
A brush-type vacuum attachment or feather duster should be used for cleaning. If your shade should become stained, you may 108"
clean it by dabbing the spot with a sponge dampened with lukewarm water. Avoid contact with window cleaning products as 120"
these may discolor your shade. Ultrasonic cleaning is not recommended or covered by our warranty.

Color Variation and Fabric Repeat Information . . .

Color lot variations may occur due to the process of color application. For the best color match, order all shades for a room NOTE: Cassette option not available with reverse roll.
at the same time. Pattern availability and color lot match between orders cannot be assured. Any variation in color is in

accordance with industry standards.

|(| rsclq, 8 Phone 1.800.225.1988 |(| rsclq, 9 Phone 1.800.225.1988
Effective 3/2012 kirsch.com Fax 1.800.545.2325 Effective 3/2012 kirsch.com Fax 1.800.545.2325
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Roller Shade

Price Group A

Zileana Collection—Light Filtering

PRICE GROUP A

WIDTH TO

HEIGHT TO 36" 42" 48" 54" 63" 72" 77" 84" 96" 108" 120" 132" 144"
36" 171 179 189 213 248 260 329 350 390 429 474 521 573
42" 176 203 213 243 279 295 369 386 429 477 529 582 639
48" 184 213 224 255 295 31 386 407 453 500 558 613 674
54" 189 229 243 279 323 339 423 445 500 550 613 674 739
60" 194 243 255 295 339 358 445 468 526 579 645 708 779
66" 208 264 276 318 369 386
72" 218 276 290 334 386 407
78" 234 290 306 355 416 437
84" 248 306 321 374 437 461 N/A
96" 269 334 353 416 484 510
108" 302 376 395 466 545 573
120" 339 421 442 519 605 636
SURCHARGE OPTIONS
Decorative
Hem 68 79 86 95 104 113 124 137 149 166 184 200 213
Standard 68 79 86 91 104 113 124 137 149 166 184 200 213
Valance
assette 168 | 189 | 197 | 209 | 221 | 246 | 265 | 286 | 306 | 329 | 354 | 379 | 410
alance
Motorization see page 15
*For size and fabric availability for Cassette Valance, see chart on page 9.
NOTE: Each fabric has specific width and length limitations, see finish index on pages 6 & 7.
AVAILABLE COLORS—ZILEANA COLLECTION conreo, NS 0 |
Powder 51370200 Acorn 51370332 Brick 51370801
Rich Cream 51370204 Artichoke 51370334 Roast 51370804
Sea 51370234 Steel 51370343
Coffee 51370272 Gunmetal 51370345
I(| rsch 10 Phone 1.800.225.1988
Effective 3/2012 kirsch.com Fax 1.800.545.2325
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Roller Shade

Price Group B

Zileana—Room Darkening, Eyelet Stripe, Sheer Screen 3%,

Sheer Screen 5%, Sheer Screen 10%

PRICE GROUP B

WIDTH TO
HEIGHT TO 36" 42" 48" 54" 63" 72" 77" 84" 96" 108" 120" 132" 144"
36" 278 293 307 344 403 423 536 565 632 692 764 843 927
42" 284 328 344 394 461 484 594 632 698 771 858 945 1,037
48" 298 344 362 415 484 510 626 664 736 812 904 993 1,092
54" 301 374 394 452 524 553 680 716 809 896 988 1,087 | 1,199
60" 316 394 415 476 553 583 716 753 852 942 | 1,041 | 1,145 | 1,263
66" 339 420 443 522 600 632 817 861 965 1,069 | 1,185 1,304 | 1,434
72" 356 443 466 548 632 664 861 907 1,017 | 1,125| 1,245 1,373 | 1,510
78" 382 469 496 576 678 713 953 1,005 | 1,127 | 1,240 1,382 | 1,521 | 1,675
84" 403 496 522 606 713 751 1,003 | 1,057 | 1,185 1,306 | 1,454 | 1,602 | 1,762
96" 435 545 573 672 785 825 1,148 | 1,211 | 1,353 | 1,412| 1,433 | 1,441 | 1,443
108" 489 611 644 756 881 927 | 1,293| 1,362 | 1,521 | 1,577 | 1,595| 1,600 | 1,601
120" 545 678 713 840 980 1,031 1,437 | 1,515| 1,692 | 1,746 | 1,761 | 1,765| 1,765
SURCHARGE OPTIONS
Decorative
Hem 68 79 86 95 104 113 124 137 149 166 184 200 213
Standard
Vel brae 68 79 86 91 104 113 124 137 149 166 184 200 213 @
S:I‘c’::if 168 189 197 209 221 246 265 286 306 329 354 379 410
Motorization see page 15
*For size and fabric availability for Cassette Valance, see chart on page 9.
NOTE: Each fabric has specific width and length limitations, see finish index on pages 6 & 7.
AVAILABLE COLORS—ZILEANA COLLECTION il
Powder 52370200 Acorn 52370332 Brick 52370801
Rich Cream 52370204 Artichoke 52370334 Roast 52370804
Sea 52370234 Steel 52370343
Coffee 52370272 Gunmetal 52370345
AVAILABLE COLORS—EYELET STRIPE COLLECTION ot
Cognac 50333357 Steel 50333358 Glacier 50333359
AVAILABLE COLORS—SHEER SCREEN 3% COLLECTION ol e
Glacier 50327013 Steel 50327016 Midnight 50327017
AVAILABLE COLORS—SHEER SCREEN 5% COLLECTION iy
Steel 50320803 Glacier 50320811 Cocoa 50320862
AVAILABLE COLORS—SHEER SCREEN 10% COLLECTION i
Glacier 50320911 Vanilla 50320913
I(| rsch 11 Phone 1.800.225.1988
Effective 3/2012 kirsch.com Fax 1.800.545.2325
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Roller Shade

Price Group C

Horizon, Intaglio, Screen Textures, Solar Screen Etchings,
Solar Screen Currents, Solar Screen Modern Tweed, Woodgrain

PRICE GROUP C

WIDTH TO
HEIGHT TO 36" 42" 48" 54" 63" 72" 77" 84" 96" 108" 120" 132" 144"
36" 317 | 333 | 351 | 399 | 462 | 486 | 617 | 652 | 732 | 797 | 884 | 974 | 1,067
42 328 | 378 | 396 | 454 | 528 | 558 | 681 | 729 | 805 | 887 | 990 | 1,091 1,199
48" 343 | 396 | 417 | 478 | 558 | 586 | 718 | 765 | 847 | 935 | 1,043 1,149 1,262
54 349 | 427 | 452 | 523 | 607 | 639 | 786 | 830 | 929 | 1,030| 1,143 | 1,257 | 1,381
60" 368 | 452 | 476 | 549 | 639 | 673 | 830 | 872 | 980 | 1,085| 1,204 | 1,323 1,452
66" 389 | 486 | 512 | 596 | 692 | 729 | 945 | 992 | 1,114| 1,231| 1,373 | 1,510 1,663
72° 410 | 512 | 539 | 628 | 729 | 765 | 995 | 1,046 | 1,172| 1,297 1,444 1,590 | 1,750
78" 438 | 541 | 570 | 666 | 779 | 821 | 1,104 | 1,215| 1,334 | 1,471| 1,616 | 1,777 | 1,951
84" 462 | 570 | 600 | 699 | 821 | 863 | 1,161 1,278 | 1,405 | 1,548 1,700 | 1,869 | 2,054
96" 504 | 628 | 660 | 776 | 905 | 953 | 1,328 | 1,461 1,608| 1,766| 1,821 1,836 | 1,842
108" 568 | 702 | 739 | 872 | 1,016| 1,069] 1,494 ] 1,642 1,806 1,986| 2,038 | 2,052 | 2,055
120" 628 | 781 | 824 | 964 | 1,130| 1,189 | 1,661 | 1,825| 2,010 2,210 2,262 | 2,273| 2,275
SURCHARGE OPTIONS
Decorative
Hem 68 | 79 | 8 | 95 | 104 | 113 | 124 | 137 | 149 | 166 | 184 | 200 | 213
standard g3 | 79 | 86 | 91 | 104 | 113 | 124 | 137 | 149 | 166 | 184 | 200 | 213
alance
® Cassette 168 | 189 | 197 | 209 | 221 | 246 | 265 | 286 | 306 | 329 | 354 | 379 | 410
Motorization see page 15

*For size and fabric availability for Cassette Valance, see chart on page 9.
NOTE: Each fabric has specific width and length limitations, see finish index on pages 6 & 7.

Gunmetal

Stone

Bamboo Wheat

Earthen

Glacier
Mushroom

Cognac

Oatmeal
Cappuccino

50333330

50333327

50329747

Onyx

Steel

50333331

50333328

AVAILABLE COLORS—HORIZON COLLECTION

AVAILABLE COLORS—INTAGLIO COLLECTION

AVAILABLE COLORS—SCREEN TEXTURES COLLECTION

Tiger Oak

50329745

AVAILABLE COLORS—SOLAR SCREEN ETCHINGS COLLECTION

50333382

Coffee

50333383

ol OO
CONTROL
e LGHTFTERNG._ RoOM DARKENING
el O
CONTROL
B UGHTFITERNG _ RoOM DARKENING
Powder 50333329
LIGHT
CONTROL
BT LIGHTFITERING  ROOM DARKENING
LIGHT
CONTROL
e T ——
Dune 50333381
LIGHT
CONTROL
e T —

AVAILABLE COLORS—SOLAR SCREEN CURRENTS COLLECTION

50333374
50333375

Oatmeal

Midnight

50333376
50333377

AVAILABLE COLORS—SOLAR SCREEN MODERN TWEED COLLECTION coron! N |

50333369

50333332
50333333

Oatmeal

Coffee
Stone

50333370

50333335
50333334

AVAILABLE COLORS—WOODGRAIN COLLECTION

Onyx

LIGHT FILTERING ROOM DARKENING

50333368
Lo ]
CONTROL

SHEER LIGHT FILTERING ROOM DARKENING

kirsch

Effective 3/2012
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Roller Shade
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Price Group D

Atmospheric, Brocade Metallic Print, Chenille Stripe, Mini Pleats, Modern Blockout,
Sheer Waves, Solar Screen Fountain Grass, Solar Screen Modern Herringbone,
Tropici Metallic Print, Sheer Striations, Solar Screen Vintage Brocade

PRICE GROUP D

HEIGHT TO SoI|RN42E

Decorative

Standard 68 79
Valance

WIDTH TO
48" 54" 63" 72" 77" 84" 96" 108" 120" 132" 144"
36" 351 366 385 431 507 533 674 710 795 873 965 | 1,059 | 1,166
42" 354 410 431 495 577 608 751 793 880 967 | 1,076 | 1,185| 1,304
48" 373 431 453 521 608 640 790 834 926 | 1,018| 1,132 | 1,248 | 1,372
54" 376 468 492 572 659 693 858 902 | 1,018 | 1,122| 1,244 | 1,367 | 1,505
60" 395 492 519 601 693 730 904 950 | 1,071 1,181| 1,309 | 1,440 | 1,585
66" 424 531 558 654 754 793 | 1,030 | 1,084 | 1,217 | 1,343 | 1,491 | 1,639 | 1,806
72" 446 558 587 688 793 834 | 1,084 | 1,139 | 1,280 | 1,413| 1,568 | 1,726 | 1,900
78" 482 591 623 722 853 897 | 1,195| 1,314 | 1,452 | 1,593 | 1,753 | 1,927 | 2,119
84" 507 623 654 761 897 943 | 1,258 | 1,384 | 1,527 | 1,677 | 1,845 | 2,029 | 2,230
96" 548 686 722 844 989 | 1,040 1,442 1,590 | 1,748
108" 616 766 807 948 | 1,110 | 1,168 | 1,627 | 1,791 | 1,971 N/A
120" 686 853 897 | 1,057 | 1,234| 1,307 | 1,806 | 1,988 | 2,186
SURCHARGE OPTIONS
Hem 68 79 86 95 104 113 124 137 149 166 184 200 213
86 91 104 113 124 137 149 166 184 200 213
197 209 221 246 265 286 306

Cassette 168 189

Valance*

329 354 379 410 @

Motorization

see page 15

*For size and fabric availability for Cassette Valance, see chart on page 9.
NOTE: Each fabric has specific width and length limitations, see finish index on pages 6 & 7.

AVAILABLE COLORS—
ATMOSPHERIC COLLECTION

LIGHT

CONTROL
SHEER

LIGHT FILTERING ROOM DARKENING

Steel 50333365

AVAILABLE COLORS—
MINI PLEATS COLLECTION

LIGHT

CONTROL
SHEER LIGHT FILTERING

50333366

ROOM DARKENING

Glacier

AVAILABLE COLORS—
SHEER WAVES COLLECTION

LIGHT

CONTROL
SHEER

LIGHT FILTERING ROOM DARKENING

Glacier 50333360

AVAILABLE COLORS—TROPICI
METALLIC PRINT COLLECTION

AVAILABLE COLORS—BROCADE
METALLIC PRINT COLLECTION

LIGHT

el SHEER LIGHT FILTERING ROOM DARKENING
Snow 50333353
Midnight 50333354

AVAILABLE COLORS—
CHENILLE STRIPE COLLECTION

LIGHT

oML SHEER LIGHT FILTERING ROOM DARKENING
Midnight 50333363
Glacier 50333364

AVAILABLE COLORS—MODERN BLOCKOUT

LIGHT

CONTROL sheeR
Midnight 50333347
Mushroom 50333350
Coffee 50333349

LIGHT FILTERING

AVAILABLE COLORS—SOLAR SCREEN

FOUNTAIN GRASS COLLECTION

ool N
GO SHEER LIGHT FILTERING ROOM DARKENING
Coffee 50333380
Peacock 50333379
Dune 50333378

AVAILABLE COLORS—
SHEER STRIATIONS COLLECTION

ROOM DARKENING

Snow 50333348
Vanilla 50333351
Gunmetal 50333346

AVAILABLE COLORS—SOLAR SCREEN
MODERN HERRINGBONE COLLECTION

el N
COUIRCL SHEER LIGHT FILTERING ROOM DARKENING
Cognac 50333372
Oatmeal 50333373
Onyx 50333371

AVAILABLE COLORS—SOLAR SCREEN
VINTAGE BROCADE COLLECTION

o ] et o ]
CONIMROLL SHEER LIGHT FILTERING ROOM DARKENING ECIESE SHEER LIGHT FILTERING ROOM DARKENING OO SHEER LIGHT FILTERING ROOM DARKENING
Cognac 50333355 Steel 50333361 Midnight 50333384
Vanilla 50333362 Fog 50333385
I(I rSCh 13 Phone 1.800.225.1988
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Roller Shade

Options & Upgrades

VALANCE OPTION

Standard Valance
The Standard Valance is a 3 /2" wide grooved channel
that contains the same fabric as the shade.

NOTE: For patterns where there are vertical lines, these
lines will run horizontally in the valance.

Cassette Valance

A cassette is an enclosed valance with a curved front
panel, with a matching strip of material/fabric inserted
across the face of the cassette. The cassette comes in
two sizes, determined by the size of the shade and the
thickness of the fabric.

STANDARD VALANCE  CASSETTE VALANCE

NOTE: The Cassette Valance is preselected for each
fabric. It is available in four colors: white, black, brown
and brushed aluminum.

DECORATIVE HEM PROFILES

Scallops

Decorative hems may be added to
any roller shade by choosing from
one of the styles shown below.
Each hem must be finished with

@ either a trim or fringe color.

NOTE: Scalloped hems add
approximately 4" to the length of
the roller shade and does not roll
up into the shade.

DOWN

Decorative Trim Black
The trim is placed directly on the edge Cedar
of the scallop while the 1" fringe hangs Gold
over the edge of the scallop. Gray
To view decorative trims, visit Kirsch.com. Rose
Vanilla
White

STANDARD CORDED CLUTCH CONTROL

Standard Corded Clutch system allows perfect positioning
of the shade at any height. Pull only the cord to adjust the
shade, keeping the fabric clean and undamaged.

Chain is stainless steel.

NO CHARGE OPTIONS

Reverse Roll
Fabric is rolled so that it hangs off the front of the roll.

NOTE: Reverse roll is not available with the Cassette Valance option.

Extension Bracket
Available only on shades smaller than 60" x 70!

STRAIGHT TRADITIONAL WAVY CENTER POINT

CENTER POINT

AVAILABLE COLORS

20023
20050
20051
20029
20053
20017
20018

I(I I’SC“I 14
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Notes

MOTORIZATION OPTION

Kirsch Roller Shades offer two different types of motorized operation and control.

Wireless Infrared (IR) Motorization

Infrared motorization is battery-powered (batteries included) and requires an unobstructed
line of site between the remote control and the shade motor to operate. Each remote
ordered will operate all shades in the same manner. Order a 10" satellite eye if you

have draperies or other obstructions close to the headrail that may block the standard

eye supplied (this is 5" long).

Wireless Radio Frequency (RF) Motorization

No line-of-site is required between the remote or switch and the shade in order to
operate. The shade can be operated from up to 20 feet away through concrete walls.
There are several types of controls offered with RF motorization as well:

Single-Channel Remote Control
This remote control controls all shades within range together.

Five-Channel Remote Control
This remote can be programmed to control shades on up to 4 individual channels or all
shades together. This is a good option for homes with shades facing different directions.

Single-Channel Wall Switch
This option controls the shades in the same manner as the single-channel remote control.
A professional installer or electrician should install this switch in your wall.

Five-Channel Wall Switch
The five-channel switch controls shades within range in the same manner as the five-channel
remote control. A professional installer or electrician should install this switch.

Automatic Timer
The automatic timer feature can be programmed to operate shades at certain times of day.
This is a great security or energy-saving feature for your home.

Solar-Controlled Timer
This feature controls shades based on the position of the sun.

NOTE: All batteries supplied are Lithium-lon and should last for up to 10 years.

MOTORIZATION SURCHARGES

Wireless Infrared Motorization

Battery Powered Infrared $1,430
Infrared Remote $289
10" Satellite Eye $70

Wireless Radio Frequency Motorization
Battery Powered Radio Frequency $1,982

Remote Control (1 Channel) $467

Remote Control (5 Channel) $530

Single Channel Wall Switch $1,115

Five Channel Wall Switch $1,166

Automatic Timer $1,377

Solar Controlled Timer $1,874
I(| rSCl‘] 15 Phone 1.800.225.1988
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Exploded View—Standard Clutch Control

I(I I’SC"I

MSRP Part Description

11/2" Universal Bracket
Pin End

Clutch Assembly

Bead Chain

Bead Chain Connector
Stop Ball

Tension Device

Tube

Fabric

Bottomrail End Cap
Bottomrail

Locking Tape

Outside Mount Bracket Cover

SAP Description

HBCK0118

HFPNO014*, HFPN0OO15*, or RCEPO002*
HGEC0050*, HGEC0051*, HGEC0053*, or HGEC0055*
CHANO002

HFLN0005

HGSB0002

HGTS001900110

RTUBOOO5, RTUB0006, RTUB0007, or RTUB0008
Various

ENDCAP SUBASSY KIRSCH

RABRO034

782200LC

HGEC0052*

Effective 3/2012
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Roller Shade

Terms and Conditions

Order Processing

Telephone Orders

Verbal orders are accepted as the dealer’s responsibility.
Each order will be repeated back by the Customer Service
Representative. In certain instances, we may require written
orders.

Duplicated Orders

All orders are confirmed after entry into our system. Customer
Service is not responsible for duplicate orders caused by a
written order following a telephone order or duplicate faxes.

Changes and Cancellations

All products are custom-made to your specifications under
tight deadlines. Once production has begun on your order,
changes and cancellations cannot be made.

Contract Orders
All Contract Orders must be processed through Contract
Customer Service at 1-800-826-8021.

Claims and Returns

Defective Merchandise

All manufacturing defects must be reported to Customer
Service within 30 days of receipt of shades. We may require
the return of defective shades prior to repair or replacement.

Incorrect Merchandise

If any part of your shipment was made incorrectly,please
advise Customer Service within 30 days. A replacement

will be made at no charge if the problem was due to Kirsch
error. If the problem was due to dealer or customer error,
the original order and replacement order will be full charge.

Returns for Repair

Prior to return for repair, contact Customer Service. We will
request the order number, date, purchase order number, and
type of product. Arrangements for return will be made at that
time with directions as to how the shades should be returned.
The package should be marked for easy identification both
inside and outside, and should contain a written confirmation
of the verbal repair instructions. Repairs should be packaged
carefully. Product that has been mishandled or received in poor
condition will be returned to the customer.

Chargebacks for unauthorized repairs or additional installation
cannot be honored. All returns for repair are subject to
freight charges.

Freight

* Shipments outside the continental U.S. are subject to
freight charges.

e Chargeable parts and returns for repair are subject to
freight charges.

Pricing and Terms

All prices are subject to change without notice. Until credit is
approved, terms are cash with order. Standard terms are Net
30 days from invoice date.

Returns for Credit

Returns can be accepted only if prior authorization has been
obtained from Customer Service. Authorization will include
instructions as to how the merchandise should be returned.
Unauthorized returns will be refused.

Freight Damage FedEx/FedEx Ground:

e |f freight damage is visible, refuse the shipment. FedEx
will inspect the damage and return to the shipping location.
Contact Customer Service for further information.

e |f freight damage is concealed, retain all packaging
materials and contact Customer Service immediately
(must be notified within 14 days).

Freight Damage Common Carrier:
e |f freight damage is visible, refuse the shipment. The carrier
will return the merchandise to the shipping location for

inspection. Contact Customer Service for further information.

e |f freight damage is concealed, retain all packaging materials
and contact Customer Service immediately (must be notified
within 14 days).

I(I I’SC“I 17
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Roller Shade

LIFETIME-LIMITED WARRANTY FOR CUSTOM PRODUCTS
Kirsch Window Fashions proudly extends a lifetime-limited warranty on the enclosed product
to the original residential retail purchaser as long as the product remains in the original window.

<except for unfinished wood cornices, which have no warranty>.

WARRANTY COVERAGE

Entire product against manufacturing defects (i.e., a flaw in the product design, materials or workmanship that causes the
product to no longer function) Lifetime
Except: COrdS e s e e eosesoscesoosessosssseasssssssssssseassssssssssss o3yeaAs

Vertical VINYl VaneS « v e e e e e o s e o ooooscccscscsscscscssssccscsscscsssssssdyeAS

Al fabriC e o e o e o e o s oo esesoesoscssssscscsossssssssssssscscssssss oDyears

NOT COVERED

Normal wear and tear
Any product that fails due to:

M abuse B exposure to salt air B improper installation
M accident M extraordinary use B improper operation
M alterations W improper cleaning B misapplication

B damage from pets/insects B improper handling B misuse

Any product that, with the passage of time, has:
M |oss of color intensity
M loss of pleating if product is not held in raised position a portion of the time
W yellowing or cracking of plastic parts or foam wood product
Any motorized product
Natural wood products that have:
W variations in color, grain, or texture
B warping of wood slats in high-humidity areas
Costs associated with:

M product removal M transportation to and from the retailer
M product remeasure W incidental or consequential damages
M product reinstallation M shipping

In the event there are multiple blinds/shades in the same room, only the defective blind/shade will be replaced.

TO REPORT SHIPPING DAMAGE

If damage occurred during shipping, call 1-800-538-6567 and report within 14 calendar days or else you may be denied credit
for your damaged product.

TO OBTAIN SERVICE

For online product-specific troubleshooting information, refer to www.Kirsch.com.

o

=z If you suspect this Kirsch Window Fashions product has a manufacturing defect in materials or workmanship:
1. Locate the sales receipt (proof of purchase).
2. Call 1-800-538-6567.

Any unauthorized returns will not be accepted.

WARRANTY REMEDY

THIS SHALL BE YOUR SOLE REMEDY UNDER THIS LIMITED WARRANTY.
If this Kirsch Window Fashions product is found to have a manufacturing defect in materials or
workmanship, we will (at our discretion) do one of the following:

M repair the product M replace the product B refund the cost of the product

e Colors vary from lot to lot and may not exactly match sample swatch or previous purchases.
e Discontinued items or color selections will be replaced with the closest equivalent current product.

YOUR RIGHTS UNDER STATE LAW

This lifetime-limited warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may have other rights, which vary from state to state.
Some states do not allow limitations on how long a warranty lasts, so the above limitations may not apply to you.

No agent, representative, dealer, or unauthorized employee has the authority to increase or alter the obligation of this warranty.
This lifetime-limited warranty supersedes any previous versions.

SAVE THIS WARRANTY CARD WITH YOUR PROOF OF PURCHASE

I(I I‘SCh 18 Phone 1.800.225.1988
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